CONSTRUCTION OF R	OAD FROM	PWD ROAD UMJA	KOID TO MARWIR VILLAGE (1.50 KM APPX)	
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septer	ber 2017		
Team of inspection officers:			irector, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G. and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer	
Accompanied by:	Shri S. Lyn	gdoh Rngaid, Junior	Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak	
Name of the Scheme:	Constructi	on of road from PW	D Road Umjakoid to Marwir village (1.50 Km. Approx)	
Name of the MP:	Smt. Wans	suk Syiem, MP(RS)		
Year recommended/sanction	ed:	2014-15		
Amount & Date of sanctioned		Rs. 3,00,000/- sand	ctioned on 25 <sup>th</sup> August 2014	
Reason for delay of sanction,	if any:	Nil		
Date of release of fund:				
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-			ased from Block Office on 3 <sup>rd</sup> February 2015.	
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-			ed from Block Office on 1 <sup>st</sup> September 2015.	
Reason for delay in release of	fund, if	Nil		
Amount utilized: Rs. 3,00,000/-				
Date of commencement/star	-			
Date of completion/Expected	date of com	pletion:	29 <sup>th</sup> March 2016.	
Status of the work:		Work Completed		
Cause/Reason for delay in sa	nction/comp			
Whether inspection carried out from Block/DCs office:Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.				
Name of executing agency: The work is a		•	wthadraishan People Welfare & Development	
	-	n, Kynshi, WKHs Dis <sup>.</sup>	trict	
Whether signboard erected o	r not:	No		
Date of submission of UC:			*	
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:			, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 20 <sup>th</sup> August 2015.	
<b>2<sup>nd</sup> Instalment:</b> Submitted to BDO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 7 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.				
In case of completed Scheme whether the completion Yes				
Report/ Certificate submitted to BDO/DC:				
-	Previously there was no other road connecting the PWD Road Umjakoid to Marwir village. People from Marwir village have to travel on foot to the market place. Hence			
	the construction of the above road has benefited the people as they could transport			
	their produce to the markets besides opening up of connectivity.			
	1. During inspection the team found that the construction of road (Kaccha Road)is			
	completed.			
2	2. Its dimension:			
	Length=1.50 km and Width=5mSide drain= 30cm*40 cm.			
3	3. It was informed by the Junior Engineer that the Signboard/plaque has already been			
	erected but it has been removed by miscreants. 1. The Committee was advised to erect new signboard.			
	The Comr	nittee was advised t	o erect new signboard.	

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM PWD ROAD MAWKHAN TO UMTHIED LAWKASOIN VILLAGE (1.00 KM. APPROX)					
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb				
Team of inspection office		-	r,Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.		
			ri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer		
Accompanied by:			eer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak		
Name of the Scheme:			ad Mawkhan to Umthied Lawkasoin village (1.00		
Name of the APD	Km. Approx	•			
Name of the MP:		uk Syiem, MP(RS)			
Year recommended/sanct		2014-15	a la costil a costa de la c		
Amount & Date of sanctic			ed on 25 <sup>th</sup> August 2014.		
Reason for delay in sancti Date of release of fund:	on, if any:	Nil			
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Dc 2 25 000/ released	from Block Office on 3 <sup>rd</sup> February 2015.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-					
	instalment :-Rs. 75,000/- released from Block Office on 1st September 2015.ison for delay in release of fund, if any:Nil				
Amount utilized:	e of fund, if any	•	Rs. 3,00,000/-		
Date of commencement/s	tarting of the w				
Date of completion/Experience					
Status of the work:		Work Completed			
Cause/Reason for delay in	sanction/comp				
Whether inspection carrie			Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.		
Name of executing agency			adraishan People Welfare & Development		
		•	n, Kynshi, WKHs District		
Whether signboard erected	•	Yes			
Date of submission of UC:					
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Ma	wthadraishan C&RD Block on 20 <sup>th</sup> August 2015.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 7 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.			
In case of completed sche	me whether the	completion	Yes		
Report/Certificate submit	ted to BDO/DC:				
-	People from Umthied Lawkasoin village have to travel on foot to the market place as there				
	is no other road connecting from the PWD Road Mawkhan to Umthied Lawkasoin village. Hence construction of the above road have benefited the rural people.				
	<ol> <li>On inspection it has been observed that the construction of road (Granular Sub-base) is completed</li> <li>Its dimension:         <ul> <li>Length=2km and Breadth=4.2mSide drain= 30cm*40cm.</li> </ul> </li> <li>The JE was advised to write with a visible wording and make correction on signboard mentioning complete details of the scheme.</li> </ol>				

CONSTRU	ΙΟΤΙΟ	N OF BUI	LDIN	G FOR ST. DOMINIC	SAVIO SECONDARY SCHOOL, KYNSHI
	TY.				
Date of Inspection:		1 <sup>st</sup> Septe			
Team of inspection office	ers:			-	tor,Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.
Assessmential hou		-	-		Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer
Accompanied by: Name of the Scheme:			<u> </u>		gineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak
				-	Simile Savio Secondary School, Kynsin
Name of the MP:		Shri V.H.	Pala		
Year recommended/san Amount & Date of sanct			<u>.</u>	2014-15	ctioned on 28 <sup>th</sup> March 2015.
Reason for delay in sanc			C.	Nil	
Date of release of fund:		ii arry.			
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-				Rs. 7,50,000/- relea	sed from Block Office on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015.
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-					sed from Block Office on 2 <sup>nd</sup> November 2016.
Reason for delay in relea	ise of	f fund, if a	ny:		Nil
Amount utilized:					Rs. 10,00,000/-
Date of commencement,					5 <sup>th</sup> October 2015.
Date of completion/Expected date of com			omp	· · · ·	
Status of the work:					Work completed
Cause/Reason for delay in sanction/comple Whether inspection carried out from Block					Nil Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.
<b>Name of executing agency:</b> The work is executed by the Secretary M.C. St. Dominic Savio Secondary School,					
intuine of excouting agen	<b>cy</b> .	Kynshi		incluted by the been	
Whether signboard erec	ted o		No		
Date of submission of U					
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment: S		Sub	mitted to BDO, Maw	thadraishan C&RD Block on 30 <sup>th</sup> September 2016.	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:					
In case of completed sch				completion	Yes
Report/Certificate subm					
Impact of the Scheme:		•		-	a temporary structure. Hence, construction of RCC Committee has greatly benefited for the students of
		school.	unun	ing by the Managing	committee has greatly benefited for the students of
Findings/Observations:			spect	tion the team found	that the construction of a school is completed. It is
		-		ith good quality mat	
	2.	It also has been observed that the building consists of 4(four) classrooms.			building consists of 4(four) classrooms.
	3.	Its dimension:			
		Plinth area: L=17.20m and B=6.60mDoors (4 nos): H=180cm and b=90cm			
		Chowkat(4 nos): (10*7*450)cmVeranda: L=20.20m and w=1.80m			
		Column size: 35cm*28cmBeam size:30cm*30cm Slab Thickness: 150mm			
		Windows(9 nos): 120cm*120cmVent(5 nos): 90cm*40cm			cmVent(5 nos): 90cm*40cm
	4.				has been advised to erect a signboard mentioning
					year of sanction, date of starting and completion. Etc.
					naging Committee that they have contributed 20%
		of the amount towards building the school.			

CONSTRUCTION OF S	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL BUILDING FOR AUXILIUM LUM JINGSHAI SCHOOL MAWROH-MARKASA				
SCHOOL BUILD MP LADS : 2014 SHRI V. H. PALA M AMT. ₹. 8,00,00	4-15 IP (RS)				
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septen	nber 2017			
Team of inspection office			Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.		
			and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer		
Accompanied by:		-	Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak		
Name of the Scheme:	Construct	ion of School buildir	ng for Auxilium Lum Jingshai School Mawroh-Markasa		
Name of the MP:	Shri V H P	ala, MP(LS)			
Year recommended/sand		2014-15			
Amount & Date of sancti			nctioned on 27 <sup>th</sup> April 2015.		
Reason for delay in sanct		Nil			
Date of release of fund:					
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 6,00,000/- rel	eased from Block Office on 4 <sup>th</sup> May 2015.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-			eased from Block Office on 8 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.		
Reason for delay in relea	se of fund, if an		Late receipt of U.C & photos from the beneficiary		
Amount utilized:		-	Rs. 8,00,000/-		
Date of commencement	starting of the v	work:	2 <sup>nd</sup> September 2015.		
Date of completion/Expe	cted date of cor	mpletion:	8 <sup>th</sup> December 2015.		
Status of the work:			Work Completed		
Cause/Reason for delay i	n sanction/com	pletion of works:	Nil		
Whether inspection carri	ed out from Blo	ck/DCs office:	Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.		
Name of executing agend	<b>y:</b> The work	is executed by the S	ecretary Auxilium Lum Jingshai School, Mawroh-		
	Markasa,	WKHs District.			
Whether signboard erect		Yes			
Date of submission of UC: 1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :- 2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Submitted to BD	D, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 15 <sup>th</sup> March 2016.		
In case of completed sch	eme whether th	e completion	Yes		
Report/Certificate submi	tted to BDO/DC	:			
Impact of the Scheme:		•	a temporary structure. The construction of an RCC		
	•	ilding by the Manag	ing Committee has greatly benefited for the students		
	of the school.				
Findings/Observations:	<ol> <li>During inspection the team found that the construction of school building is completed. It is constructed with a good quality materials and good workmanship.</li> <li>It also has been observed that the school consists of 4(four) Classrooms including the staircase.</li> <li>Its dimension:         <ul> <li>Plinth area: L=12.10m and B=6.90mCorridor: L=12.10m and B=2.50m Staircase: L=5mLanding of Staircase: L=3m and b=1.50m Thread: 20cmRiser:30cmDoor(5 nos): 90cm *180cm Chowkat (7nos): (7*10 *450)cmWindows(7 nos): 90cm*150cm Column size: 28cm*28cmBeam size: 20cm *35cm</li> </ul> </li> <li>The Managing Committee has been advised to make a correction on signboard mentioning full complete details of the scheme.</li> <li>It was informed that the Managing committee has contributed Rs.3,06,660/- towards completion of the scheme.</li> </ol>				

## CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING FOR AUXILIUM LUM JINGSHAI MAWROH

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT : SHRI. V. H. PAL SANCTIONED FOR : CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDIN AMOUNT SANCTIONED :₹, 5,00,000,0 WORK STARTED :15.06.2015 COMPLETED :24.08.2015 NAUGURATED :28.08.2015					
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb	oer 2017			
Team of inspection officers	Shri E.B. Ly	ngdoh, Assistant	Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.		
	-	-	r and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer		
Accompanied by:		<b>U</b> .	or Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak		
Name of the Scheme:			Auxilium Lum Jingshai Mawroh		
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H.Pa				
Year recommended/sancti		2014-15			
Amount & Date of sanction		Rs. 5,00,000	/- sanctioned on 13 <sup>th</sup> January 2015.		
Reason for delay in sanction	n, if any:	Nil			
Date of release of fund:					
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-			/- released from Block Office on 31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-			/- released from Block Office on 8 <sup>th</sup> January 2016.		
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any:		of U.C. & photos from the beneficiary		
Amount utilized:		Rs. 5,00,000	-		
Date of commencement/st			15 <sup>th</sup> June 2015.		
Date of completion/Expect	ed date of comp	etion:	24 <sup>th</sup> August 2015.		
Status of the work:			Work Completed		
Cause/Reason for delay in			Nil		
Whether inspection carried			Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.		
Name of executing agency					
	Markasa, W				
Whether signboard erected	d or not:	Yes			
Date of submission of UC: 1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :- 2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-	of UC: Submitted to BDO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 21 <sup>st</sup> September 2015.				
In case of completed scheme	ne whether the c	ompletion	Yes		
Report/Certificate submitt	ed to BDO/DC:				
Impact of the Scheme:	The project has benefited the local people especially the school going children since the previous building had few rooms. By the construction of this building through this scheme it has greatly brought improvement as the students can be accommodated in the new rooms.				
Findings/Observations:	<ol> <li>Ine new rooms.</li> <li>During inspection the team found that the construction of school is completed. It is constructed with a good quality materials and good workmanship.</li> <li>It also has been observed that the school consists of 2(two) Classrooms i.e Staffs room and Computer room.</li> <li>Its dimension:         <ul> <li>Plinth area: L=18.10m and B=6.80mColumn size: 28cm*28cm</li> <li>Beam size: 20cm *35cmDoor(5 nos): 90cm *180cm</li> <li>Chowkat (5nos): (7*10 *450)cmWindows(13 nos): 90cm*150cm</li> </ul> </li> <li>It was informed that the Managing committee has contributed Rs.4,97,325/- in completion of the scheme.</li> <li>The Managing Committee has been advised to make a correction on signboard mentioning complete details of the scheme.</li> </ol>				

	CONSTRUCTION OF MYRIAW PLAYGROUND, MYRIAW				
MPLA Shri. VIN	tion of playground at myriaw ds - 2014 - 2015 ICEN. H. PALA mp (is) actioned - 7, 5,00,000/-				
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb	er 2017			
Team of inspection officers			Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.		
		•	r and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer		
Accompanied by:			or Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak		
Name of the Scheme:		n of Myriaw play			
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H. Pa	la. MP(LS)			
Year recommended/sancti		2014-15			
Amount & Date of sanction		Rs. 5,00,000/- s	anctioned on 15 <sup>th</sup> December 2014		
Reason for delay in sanctio		Nil			
Date of release of fund:	-				
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 3,71,250/- released from Block Office on 12 <sup>th</sup> January 2015.			
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 1,28,750/- r	eleased from Block Office on 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016.		
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any:	Late receipt of U.C. & photos from the beneficiary			
Amount utilized:			Rs. 5,00,000/-		
Date of commencement/starting of the wo		ork:	6 <sup>th</sup> June 2015.		
Date of completion/Expect	ed date of com	pletion:	28 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.		
Status of the work:		Work Completed.			
Cause/Reason for delay in sanction/comp					
Whether inspection carried out from Block			Yes at regular interval from the Block Office.		
Name of executing agency:		The work is executed by the Sordar Myriaw village, WKHs District			
Whether signboard erected	d or not:	Yes			
Date of submission of UC:		th			
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to B	DO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 5 <sup>th</sup> May 2015.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:			No.		
In case of completed schen		completion	Yes		
Report/Certificate submitt Impact of the Scheme:	Previously the condition of the playground was rough and uneven and the size was also too small and not of standard size for usage by the people of the village. The construction of this playground has made it a standard size playground that can be used for holding many types of games.				
	<ol> <li>On inspection it has been observed that the construction of Playground is completed.</li> <li>Its dimension:         <ul> <li>Length=100m and Breadth=65mGoal post = 100mm diameter. Side drain: 40cm*30cm.</li> </ul> </li> <li>It was informed that 15% of the amount was contribution and also social labour and kind has been contributed by the Village in the completion of the Scheme.</li> <li>The Village Committee has been advised to make a correction on a signboard mentioning full complete details of the scheme.</li> </ol>				

CONSTRUCTION OF FOOT BRIDGE OVER UMSOIT RIVER, KYNSHI					
FOOT BRIDGE OVER UMSOIT RIVER M.P. LADS - 2015 - 1 Shri. V. H. PALA, MP T. 10,00,000/-	6 (LS)				
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb				
Team of inspection officers		-	Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.		
Accompanied by:	-	-	r and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer or Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak		
Name of the Scheme:			over Umsoit River, Kynshi		
		-			
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H.Pal				
Year recommended/sancti Amount & Date of sanction		2015-16 Bs 10.00.000/-	sanctioned on 10 <sup>th</sup> November 2015		
Reason for delay in sanctio		Nil	Sanctioned on 10 November 2015		
Date of release of fund:					
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 7,50,000/- r	eleased from Block Office on 12 <sup>th</sup> January 2016.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-			eleased from Block Office on 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016.		
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any		Nil		
Amount utilized:			Rs. 10,00,000/-		
Date of commencement/s	-		25 <sup>th</sup> January 2016.		
Date of completion/Expect	ed date of com				
Status of the work:		Work Completed.			
Cause/Reason for delay in			Nil		
Whether inspection carried			Yes at regular interval from the Block Office		
Name of executing agency			Secretary Kynshi Pyllun, Kynshi, WKHs District		
Whether signboard erected or not:     Yes       Date of submission of UC:					
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to B	DO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 29 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:					
In case of completed scher	ne whether the	completion	Yes		
Report/Certificate submitt		• • • •			
Impact of the Scheme:	Since the exis	sting footbridge	is too weak and too small for the pedestrians, the		
	construction o	f the above RCC	permanent footbridge has benefited the rural people to		
	-	-	which connects the villages within Kynshi Pyllun and		
	nearby villages				
Findings/Observations:	1. On inspection the team found that the construction of Foot Bridge over Umsoit River,				
	Kynshi is completed. It is constructed with good quality materials 2. Its dimension:				
			m and Width-2.40m		
	Span of Footbridge =16m and Width=2.40m Railing (GI Pipe): 25mm diameter (both side)Slab Thickness: 15cm				
	-		d B=75cmPiers(5 nos): Size=(55*30)cm		
		ing Wall: L=12.50			
	Beam Size: 60cm*30cm				
	Approach Cement Concrete Road: Length=12.50m and width =2m				
	3. The Village Committee has been advised to make a correction on mentioning full complete details of the scheme.				
	mentioning	tull complete de	tails of the scheme.		

CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS TO PROTECT THE VILLAGE, BUILDING AND ETC. FROM SOIL EROSION OF RIVER KYNSHI						
WARTHADRAISHAN C & RD BLOCK WORK : CONST. OF WALLST WORK : CONST. OF WALLST PROTECT THE VILLAGE, BUILDING AND ETC. FROM BENSIN OF RIVER KYNSH LENSTH : MPLADS 2015 - 16 OF Shch, VH. PALA, MP (L.S) ESTD. AMT. = 7.15,00,000/ DT. OF COMM. = 11-04-2016 DT. OF COMM. = 23- 09-2016						
Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb	er 2017				
Team of inspection officers	Shri E.B. Ly	ngdoh, Assistant	Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.			
	Nongtdu, E>	ecutive Engineer	r and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer			
Accompanied by:	Shri S. Lyng	doh Rngaid, Junic	or Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak			
Name of the Scheme:	Constructio	n of walls to prot	ect the village, building and etc. from soil erosion of River			
	Kynshi					
Name of the MP:	Shri V.H.Pal	a, MP(LS)				
Year recommended/sanct	oned:	2015-16				
Amount & Date of sanction	ned by the DC:	Rs. 15,00,000/-	sanctioned on 10 <sup>th</sup> November 2015.			
Reason for delay in sanction	on, if any:	Nil				
Date of release of fund:						
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-			released from Block Office on 12 <sup>th</sup> January 2016.			
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 3,75,000/-	Rs. 3,75,000/- released from Block Office on 15 <sup>th</sup> September 2016.			
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any:		Nil			
Amount utilized:			Rs. 15,00,000/-			
Date of commencement/s	tarting of the w					
Date of completion/Expect	ted date of com	pletion:	23 <sup>rd</sup> September 2016.			
Status of the work:		Work Completed				
Cause/Reason for delay in						
Whether inspection carried out from Block/DCs office: Yes at regular interval from the Block Office			-			
Name of executing agency: The work is		executed by the	Secretary Association of the Youth of Hope Kynshi Them,			
	Kynshi, WKł					
Whether signboard erecte	d or not:	Yes				
Date of submission of UC:			**			
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BDO, Mawthadraishan C&RD Block on 25 <sup>th</sup> August 2016.				
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:						
In case of completed scher		completion	Yes			
Report/Certificate submitt		odoctho wirrer b	nk over and energially during wine second to a second			
Impact of the Scheme:	•		nk every year and especially during rainy season. Hence,			
		by the construction of this wall it has protected part of the river bank against soil prosion,flooding,etc.				
Findings/Observations:		0.	bserved that the construction of walls is completed. It is			
		d with good quali	•			
	2. Its dimensio		-,			
			0m, H=6.3m and b=30cm			
		ation Height=2m				
		Village Committee for the completion of the scheme.				

CONSTRUCTION OF APPROACH ROAD FROM MAWROH TO PUNGLIEH VILLAGE (1.50 KM. APPROX)



Date of Inspection:	1 <sup>st</sup> Septemb	1 <sup>st</sup> September 2017			
Team of inspection officers:	Shri E.B. Ly	Shri E.B. Lyngdoh, Assistant Director, Shri S. Sungoh, Research Officer, Shri R.M.G.			
	Nongtdu, Ex	Nongtdu, Executive Engineer and Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer			
Accompanied by:	Shri S. Lyng	Shri S. Lyngdoh Rngaid, Junior Engineer and Shri K. Kharkrang, Gram Sevak			
Name of the Scheme:	Constructio	n of approach roa	ad from N	lawroh to Punglieh village (1.50 Km. Approx)	
Name of the MP:	Smt. Wansu	k Syiem, MP(RS)			
Year recommended/sanctio	ned:	2015-16			
Amount & Date of sanction	ed by the DC:	Rs. 3,50,000/- s	Rs. 3,50,000/- sanctioned on 7 <sup>th</sup> October 2015.		
Reason for delay in sanction	, if any:	Nil			
Date of release of fund:					
1 <sup>st</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 2,62,500/- I	Rs. 2,62,500/- released from Block Office on 8 <sup>th</sup> January 2016.		
2 <sup>nd</sup> instalment :-		Rs. 87,500/- re	leased fro	m Block Office on 10 <sup>th</sup> August 2016.	
Reason for delay in release	of fund, if any:		Nil	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Amount utilized:			Rs. 3,50	.000/-	
Date of commencement/sta	rting of the w	ork:		ruary 2016.	
Date of completion/Expecte			28 <sup>th</sup> July		
Status of the work:		p.c.ion.		ompleted	
Cause/Reason for delay in s	anction/comp	lation of works	Nil	Simpleted	
Whether inspection carried				egular interval from the Block Office	
				-	
Name of executing agency:			-	Mawthadraishan People Welfare &	
		nt Organization, I	(ynsni, w		
Whether signboard erected	or not:	No			
Date of submission of UC:					
1 <sup>st</sup> Instalment:		Submitted to BI	DO, Mawt	hadraishan C&RD Block on 25 <sup>th</sup> July 2016.	
2 <sup>nd</sup> Instalment:		1			
In case of completed schem	completion	Yes			
Report/Certificate submitte					
-			-	ave to travel on foot to Punglieh and to market	
	•			g from the Mawroh village to Punglieh Hence,	
				enefited the rural people.	
Findings/Observations: 2	2. During inspection the team found that the construction of approach road (Kaccha				
	road) is completed.				
3	. Its dimensio				
	-			nSide drain:30cm*30cm	
4		•	bers of the MPWDO that the Signboard was erected and		
	<ul><li>it has been removed by Miscreants.</li><li>5. The Committee has advised to erect new signboa</li></ul>				
5	5. The Commi	ttee has advised	το erect n	ew signboard.	
Shri E.B. Lyngdoh, Assistant I	Director			-	
Programme Implementation					
Shri S. Sungoh, Research Off			-		
Programme Implementation					
Shri R.M.G. Nongtdu, Execu			-		
State Project Implementatio	DS under PI & Fv	aluation			
Shri L.L.L. Jyrwa, Junior Engineer				-	
State Project Implementation Cell of MPLADS unde			aluation		